

Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® & Multiple Listing Service of Central Oregon 2112 NE 4th Street, Bend OR 97701

Phone: 541.382.6027 Fax: 541.383.3020 Email: info@coar.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Kim Gammond, Communications Director

Central Oregon Association of REALTORS®

Email: Kim@coar.com
Phone: 541.382.6027

COAR Releases Donation Application for Nonprofits

Bend, OR, Aug. 22, 2018. The Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® (COAR) will be accepting applications for donations from local nonprofits until Sept. 15, 2018. The criteria for those applying consists of:

- Applicant must be a 501(c)(3).
- Applications are preferred from, but not limited to, to smaller organizations that provide basic needs to the community, such as food, shelter, clothing and medical services.
- Political organizations/campaigns, religious activities (religious organizations are eligible for community services), sports teams or individual activities are not.
- Funds must be used for programs and not events or marketing.
- Programs must take place in Central Oregon with preference to those serving the tri-county area.
- A letter of recommendation from a COAR member.

For an application and more information, please visit the About section of coar.com under Community Involvement. Please contact Kim Gammond with COAR with any questions at kim@coar.com or 541-382-6027.

###

The Central Oregon Association of REALTORS® (COAR) is your voice for real estate in Central Oregon. COAR is a trade association serving the professional needs of its 2000 members. In addition, COAR is dedicated to enhancing and protecting the real estate industry. OAR believes we can build better communities by supporting quality growth, seeking sustainable economies and housing opportunities while protecting a property owner's ability to own, use, buy and sell property.